
Page 1 of 2 

 

UTTAR PRADESH MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LTD. 
Regd. Office: SUDA Bhawan, 7/23, Sector-7, Gomti Nagar Extension, Lucknow-226 002  

Ph: 0522 2838102 E-mail: drugs@upmsc.in 

 

Provisional List of Bidders/Items of Tender No. UPMSCL/Drugs-204/048 
Date: 17.02.2024 

 
In reference to below observations, if any firm has a clarification/representation regarding any 

firm/items, then it must be communicated to UPMSCL at email drugs@upmsc.in only, on or before 

04:00 PM, 20.02.2024. No communication thereafter in this regard shall be entertained by UPMSCL. 

S.N Name of the 
bidder 

Firm level 
observations/Clarifications 

EDL Item 
Code 

EDL ITEM NAME Drug level 
observations/Clarifications 

1 BHARAT SERUMS 
AND VACCINES 
LIMITED 

  D180005 Immunoglobulin Human Anti-D 
Monoclonal : IP - 300mcg : 1ml 

Nomenclature difference is 
mentioned in format -V & 
item is not as per IP (Only 
ingredient is as IP grade). 

2 COTEC HEALTH 
CARE PRIVATE 
LIMITED 

Format V submitted by the 
firm is not as per 
corrigendum 01. 

D220003 Hydrogen Peroxide Solution I.P. : 
6% w/v 400 ml (-) 

  

      D180020 ISOXSUPRINE HYDROCHLORIDE : 
5mg/ml : 2ml (Inj) 

  

3 ENCUBE ETHICALS 
PRIVATE LIMITED 

Format V submitted by the 
firm is not as per 
corrigendum 01. 
Turnover of financial year 
2020-2021 not mention on 
UDIN verified through CA 
and UDIN on financial 
statements of financial year 
2020-2021 not mention. 

D290004 FRAMYCETIN SULPHATE : 1% W/w 
30gm (Cream) 

Pharmacopoeial 
specification IP, BP, & USP 
not mention in product 
permission and 3 year 
market standing certificate. 

4 OM BIOMEDIC PVT 
LTD 

Format V submitted by the 
firm is not as per 
corrigendum 01. 
Format XIV (Integrity Pact) 
not submitted. 

D190003 CLOTRIMAZOLE+LIGNOCAINE HCL 
Ear Drop 1%+2%w/v 10ml  FFS 
Bottle 

Product permission and 3 
year market standing 
certificate not submitted by 
the firm for the quoted 
item. 
FFS technology certificate is 
not submitted by the firm. 

      D290004 FRAMYCETIN SULPHATE : 1% W/w 
30gm (Cream) 

Product permission and 3 
year market standing 
certificate not submitted by 
the firm for the quoted 
item. 

      D220003 Hydrogen Peroxide Solution I.P. : 
6% w/v 400 ml (-) 

Product permission and 3 
year market standing 
certificate not submitted by 
the firm for the quoted 
item. 

5 OSCAR REMEDIES 
PVT. LTD 

Format- V submitted by the 
firm is not as per 
corrigendum 01. 
60 days production capacity 

D190003 CLOTRIMAZOLE+LIGNOCAINE HCL 
Ear Drop 1%+2%w/v 10ml  FFS 
Bottle 

3 year market standing 
certificate not submitted by 
the firm for the quoted 
item. 

mailto:drugs@upmsc.in


Page 2 of 2 

S.N Name of the 
bidder 

Firm level 
observations/Clarifications 

EDL Item 
Code 

EDL ITEM NAME Drug level 
observations/Clarifications 

certificate submitted by the 
firm is not issued by FDA. 
Statutory documents not 
notarized. 
Firm has not submitted GLP 
certificate. 
EMD & tender fees 
transaction mismatched 
with format II & III and bank 
however EMD matched 
with date and name in 
transaction. 
UDIN not mention on 
annual turnover financial 
statements not submitted 
for any year. 

FFS not mentioned in 
product permission 
certificate. 

 

Note: All the statuary documents need to be notarized and submitted as per tender clause-5 

THE TENDER PROCESS requirement of Cover-A. 

Managing Director 

UPMSCL 


